		03-20-2002 Docket No.: 1258B ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C		
Tab settings → → → ▼	1020 <u>23</u>	454	▼	V	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ei aiiu Trademarks: I	Please record th		· ·	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shane Mac Gregor, Sudhir Bhatia	3.8.02		address of receiving the second secon			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🛮 Assignment 🗀 Merger		Street Address: One Symbol Plaza				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
Other		City: Holtsv	ille	State: NY ZIP:	11742	
Execution Date: February 5 and	25, 2002	Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached? 🔲 Yes 🛭	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together. A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/153,958 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	with a new application, Additional numbers attachorrespondence	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	ation is: 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		
Name: Glenn F. Frankenberger Internal Address: Symbol Technologie	Strate of the Strate St	☐ Enclose credited	or debited to dep	or insufficiency should	be	
Street Address: One Symbol Plaza A-C		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	e if paying by deposit a		
City, monsyme State		CE TUIC CRACE		21		
	pages including cover she	Signature eet, attachments,	and document:	attached copy is a faue	₹ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	
N	lall documents to be recorded with I	equired cover sheet info	rmation to:	TENT 5	-	

Attorney Docket No.: 1258B Serial No. 29/153,958

Record and Return to:

Symbol Technologies, Inc. One Symbol Plaza Holtsville, NY 11742 Att.: Legal Department

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHANE Mac GREGOR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 68-47 Dartmouth Street, Forest Hills, New York 11375, and SUDHIR BHATIA, a citizen of India, residing at 21 Warren Place, Brooklyn, New York 11201, hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and ornamental design for a "PORTABLE HANDHELD TERMINAL HOUSING" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on October 23, 2001 and granted Serial No. 29/153,958; and

WHEREAS, **SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES**, **INC.**, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

PATENT RECORDED: 03/08/2002 REEL: 012680 FRAME: 0568